#### HB0606/208578/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 606

(Third Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "Council" insert "in the Governor's Office of Crime Control and Prevention"; and in line 9, strike "certain dates" and substitute "a certain date".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 13, after "Council" insert "in the Governor's Office of Crime Control and Prevention".

On page 2, in line 18, after "a" insert "representative of a"; in the same line, strike "provider" and substitute "bureau"; and strike beginning with "two" in line 19 down through "Department" in line 21 and substitute "a representative from a crime victims organization".

On page 3, in line 2, after "Regulations" insert ", as provided in the State budget"; in line 15, strike "and" and substitute:

- "(4) research best practices for the treatment of juveniles who are subject to the criminal and juvenile justice systems;
- (5) identify and make recommendations to limit or otherwise mitigate risk factors that contribute to juvenile contact with the criminal and juvenile justice systems; and";

in line 16, strike "(4)" and substitute "(6)"; strike beginning with "Abell" in line 16 down through "organization" in line 18 and substitute "Council of State Governments Justice Center to develop the policy framework"; strike beginning with "(h)" in line 19 down

# HB0606/208578/1 $\,$ Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments to HB 606 $\,$ Page 2 of 2

through "(2)" in line 22 and substitute "(g)"; and in lines 22 and 23, strike "submit a final report on" and substitute "report".